RESOLUTION TO AMEND THE GENERAL PURPOSE SCHOOL FUND BUDGET

Resolution of the Obion County Board of Education to amend the General Purpose School Fund Budget for Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2018; and for other purposes.

- WHEREAS, the General Purpose School Fund Budget for the Fiscal Year Ending June 30, 2018 was approved by the Obion County Board of Education on August 24, 2017 and by the Obion County Commission in August 2017; and
- WHEREAS, the Board of Education received a CTE Equipment Grant funded through the Governor's budget; and
- WHEREAS, these funds were used to purchase vocational equipment for the Welding program at Obion County Central High School and the Health Sciences program at South Fulton Middle High School; and

WHEREAS, this grant was not included in expenditures or revenue at the time of Budget approval;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the respective legislative bodies of Obion County, Tennessee, meeting in regular session, amend the General Purpose School Fund as follows:

INCREASE Acct #46980	(Revenue) Other State Grants	122,399
INCREASE Acct#71300 730	(Expenditures) Vocational Equipment	122,399

FOR THE BOARD OF EDUCATION:

Fritz Fussell, Chairman

Ralph Puckett, Chairman

FOR THE OBION COUNTY COMMISSION:

Dale Hollowell, Interim Director

Crystal Crain, County Clerk

Date

Date

Adopted by the Board of Education of Obion County, Tennessee, this 4th day of June, 2018.

Adopted by the County Commission of Obion County, Tennessee, this _____ day of

, 2018.